

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
84th General Assembly - Second Extraordinary Session, 2003  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1162**

"TO INCREASE THE UNIFORM RATE OF AD VALOREM PROPERTY TAX BY THREE (3)  
MILLS SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE VOTERS IN THIS STATE TO BE USED  
SOLELY FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION OF PUBLIC SCHOOLS."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1162.**

Amend House Bill No. 1162 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 19, delete "(1)"

AND

Page 2, line 28, delete "26-80-207." and substitute 26-80-208."

AND

Page 2, line 29, delete "(a)" and substitute "(a)(1)"

AND

Page 2, delete line 32, and substitute the following:

"maintenance and operation of the schools.

(2) The established uniform rate of ad valorem property tax of  
twenty-eight (28) mills is equal to the twenty-five (25) mills levied under  
Arkansas Constitution, Amendment 74 and an additional three (3) mills levied  
under this section."

Page 3, delete lines 1 through 9, and substitute the following:

"tax to twenty-eight (28) mills."

